Service Manual
FLEXIBLE BATCH
BROILER
MODELS
FBB-EO-208
FBB-EC-208
FBB-EO-230
FBB-EC-230

INSTALLATION
For detailed installation instructions, refer to the
Installation and Operation Manual.
OPERATION
For specific operating instructions, refer to the
Installation and Operation Manual.
INTRODUCTION
CLEANING
For specific cleaning instructions, refer to the
Installation and Operation Manual.
Service Manual for Flexible Batch Broiler Units
6
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
MODEL NUMBER VOLTAGE AMPS CYCLE  PHASE POWER CATALYST
FBB-EO-208 208 68 60 3 23.5 kW NO
FBB-EC-208 208 68 60 3 23.5 kW YES
FBB-EO-230 230 62 60 3 23.5 kW NO
FBB-EC-230 230 62 60 3 23.5 kW YES
FBB-EO-240 240 60 50 3 23.5 kW NO
FBB-EC-240 240 60 50 3 23.5 kW YES
SHIPPING
WEIGHT lbs Kg
BATCH BROILER
(STANDARD) 530 240